UNION PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT RATE SCHEDULE FOR WATER SERVICE FEES Adopted August 20th, 2014 Effective November 1, 2014 Revised UWPA Fee Effective July 1, 2020

<u>UWPA FEE</u>

The below charges do not include an **additional \$18 monthly charge** for water service to support UPUD's participation in the Utica Water and Power Authority (UWPA), established on July 2, 1994 and with 4th revision July 1, 2020. This charge will continue to be charged to all customers (Domestic, Industrial, Commercial, Agricultural and to each Mobile Home Park Space).

MONTHLY RATE SCHEDULE FOR DOMESTIC - INDUSTRIAL - COMMERCIAL

All domestic, industrial, and commercial customers shall be charged a monthly fee for water usage as set forth below:

NEW WATER RATES EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2014

Water Service Rates	Current Charges	Adopted Charges
Domestic Water: (up to 1,000 cubic feet)		
5/8"X ¾"meter	\$38.00 Minimum	\$ 41.00
1"meter	\$53.00 Minimum	\$ 57.00
1½"meter	\$75.00 Minimum	\$ 81.00
2"meter	\$102.00 Minimum	\$110.00 11/01/2014 \$115.00 11/01/2015 \$121.00 11/01/2016 \$126.00 11/01/2017 \$131.00 11/01/2018

3"meter	\$150.00 Minimum	\$162.00 \$170.00 \$178.00 \$186.00 \$194.00	11/01/2014 11/01/2015 11/01/2016 11/01/2017 11/01/2018
4"meter	\$199.00 Minimum	\$215.00 \$225.00 \$236.00 \$246.00 \$257.00	11/01/2014 11/01/2015 11/01/2016 11/01/2017 11/01/2018
6"meter	\$273.00 Minimum	\$295.00 \$309.00 \$323.00 \$338.00 \$352.00	11/01/2014 11/01/2015 11/01/2016 11/01/2017 11/01/2018
Additional Usage: (over 1000 cubic feet)	\$1.70 per 100 cubic feet	\$ 1.70 \$ 1.70 \$ 1.70 \$ 1.70 \$ 1.70	11/01/2014 11/01/2015 11/01/2016 11/01/2017 11/01/2018
Irrigation Water: (up to 50,000 cubic feet)			
(up to 30,000 cubic lect)	\$29.00 Minimum Irrigation Season May - October	\$ 33.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 37.00 \$ 39.00 \$ 41.00	11/01/2014 11/01/2015 11/01/2016 11/01/2017 11/01/2018
Additional Usage: (over 50,000 cubic feet)	\$.35 per 1,000 cubic feet	\$.40 \$.45 \$.50 \$.55 \$.60	11/01/2014 11/01/2015 11/01/2016 11/01/2017 11/01/2018
	\$29.00 Minimum Non-Irrigation Season November - April	\$ 49.00 \$ 49.00 \$ 49.00 \$ 49.00 \$ 49.00	11/01/2014 11/01/2015 11/01/2016 11/01/2017 11/01/2018